

Ivry, April 25, 2022

Change in the composition of the Fnac Darty Board of Directors

The Fnac Darty group notes the resignation of Carole Ferrand from her position as Director and Chairman of the Audit Committee. This resignation will take effect at the end of the Combined General Meeting of the Group, which takes place on May 18. This will allow Carole Ferrand to continue to perform her duties as Director and Chairman of the Audit Committee until the end of this meeting.

The Appointments and Compensation Committee will meet shortly to make its recommendations to the Group's Board of Directors for the appointment of a Director to replace Carole Ferrand and the appointment of the new Chairman of the Audit Committee.

The Fnac Darty Board of Directors warmly thanks Carole Ferrand for her contribution and her involvement in the work of the Board of Directors during her terms of office.